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Sirohi
Tonk
Udaipur
Hanumangarh

Uttar Pradesh
Agra
Aligarh
Allahabad
Almora
Ambedkarnagar

Azamgarh
Bahraich

Bareilly
Badaun
Ballia
Banda
Barabanki
Basti
Bhadoi
Bijnore
Bulandshahar

Chamoli
Dehradun
Deoria
Etawah
Etah
Fatehpur
Farukhabad
Faizabad
Firozabad
Ghazipur
Ghaziabad
Gonda
Gorakhpur
Hamirpur
Hardoi
Haridwar
Jhansi
Jalaon
Jaunpur
Kanpur (Rural)
Kanpur (City)
Lakhimpur (Khiri)

88
225

1404
252

307
817

1100
777
273

1079
613
615
737

1580
224
589
561
184
784
939

75
276
859
752
441
480
488
552
318

1434
675
723
760
150
742
405
120
391

1379
966
116

1205
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Lucknow
Lalitpur

Mau
Muzaffar Nagar

Mainpuri
Maharajganj

Mahoba
Mathura
Meerut
Mirzapur
Moradabad

Nainital
Padrauna
Pauri Garhwal

Pilibhit
Pithoragarh
Pratapgarh

Raibareli
Rampur
Sitapur
Saharanpur
Shajhanpur

Sultanpur
Sonbhadra
Sidharthanagar

Tehri Garhwal
Udhamsingh Nagar

Unnao
Uttarkashi
Varanasi

387
151
465
978
384
364

65
238

1268
1247

818
2449

666
1417

356
84

508
771
596
799
742
819
849
159
425
291
329
614

70
2614

[Translation]

Delivery of Telephone Bills

1414 CHAUDHARY RAMCHANDRA BENDA : Will 
the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

( a )  w h e t h e r  t h e  G o v e r n m e n t  a r e  a w a r e  t h a t  t h e  
t e l e p h o n e  b i l l s  a r e  d e l i v e r e d  t o  s u b s c r i b e r s  o n  t h e  l a s t  
d a t e  o r  a f t e r  t h e  d u e  d a t e  o f  t h e  b i l l s ,

(b )  w h e t h e r  t h e  T e l e p h o n e  D e p a r t m e n t  d o  n o t  s e n t  
t h e  t e l e p h o n e  b i l l s  t o  t h e  s u b s c r i b e r s  f o r  s e v e r a l  y e a r s  
u n t i l  t h e  s u b s c r i b e r s  h i m s e l f  c o l l e c t s  it f r o m  t h e  o f f i c e  
a n d  t h e  t e l e p h o n e s  a r e  e v e n  d i s c o n n e c t e d ;

(c) If so, the details thereof;
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(d) whether the subscribers are compelled to pay 
the fine;

(e) if so, the action taken by the Government against 
the persons responsible; and

(f) the steps being taken by the Government in this 
regard?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI BENI 
PRASAD VARMA) : (a) to (f) The information has been 
called for and the same will be laid on the Table of the 
House.

New DD Kendra in Rajasthan

1415. SHRI PARASRAM MEGHWAL ;
SHRI SHYAM LAL BANSHIWAL :

W ill the M in is te r of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to state ;

(a) whether there is a proposal to set up new 
Doordarshan Kendras and Studio in Rajasthan in near 
future; and

(b) if so, the locations thereof?
THE M IN ISTER OF INFORMATION AND 

BROADCASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) : (a) Yes, 
Sir.

(b) Location-wise details of TV projects presently 
under implementation/envisaged to be set up in the 
State of Rajasthan are given in the enclosed statement.

Statement

Location-wise details of TV projects presently under 
implementation/envisaged to be set up in Rajasthan 

subject to availability of resources and other 
infrastructural facilities

Under Proposed
Implementation

1 2

PPC :
Udaipur

H P T: HPT :

Barmer (PMT.) Ajmer

Jodhpur Anupgarh
Bikaner
Nathdwara
Jaisalmer (DD-II)

LPT : LPT/VLPT :

Hindaun Navalgarh

Makrana Sagwara

1 2

Tibi Kushalgarh
Pirawa
Nagar
Kishangarh (Alwar)
Nasirabad
Bhinmal
Sojat
Bali
Sanchor
Dariawad
Bharatpur
Kishangarh (Ajmer)
Vijaynagar
Aandhi
Viratnagar
Sikrai
Surajgarh
Taranagar
Kotra

VLPT:
Lalsot
Laxmangarh

Legend : PPC Programme Production Centre
HPT High Power Transmitter
LPT Low Power Transmitter

VLPT Very Low Power Transmitter

[English]

HPT Towers in Rajasthan

1416. COL. (RETD.) SONA RAM CHOUDHARY : 
W ill the M in is te r of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to state ;

(a) whether two high power TV Towers were 
constructed by the Government on war footing to counter 
Pak propaganda in border districts of Western Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the total amount spent by the Government 
on these 2 TV Towers at Chohtan (distt. Barmer) and 
Ramgarh (district Jaisalmer);

(c) the reasons for non-commissioning of both these 
TV Towers so far; and

(d) the likely date of commissioning of these TV 
Towers?

THE M IN ISTER OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) ; (a) While 
construction of 10KW High Power TV transmitter (HPT)


