139 Written Answers

1	2	1
Sirohi	88	Lucknow
Tonk	225	Lalitpur
Udaipur	1404	Mau
Hanumangarh	252	Muzaffar Nagar
		Mainpuri
Uttar Pradesh	307	Maharajganj
Agra	817	Mahoba
Aligarh	1100	Mathura
Allahabad	777	Meerut
Almora	273	Mirzapur
Ambedkarnagar	1079	Moradabad
Azamgarh	613	Nainital
Bahraich	615	Padrauna
Bareilly	737	Pauri Garhwal
Badaun	1580	Pilibhit
Ballia	224	Pithoragarh
Banda	589	Pratapgarh
Barabanki	561	Raibareli
Basti	184	Rampur
Bhadoi	784	Sitapur
Bijnore	939	Saharanpur
Bulandshahar	75	Shajhanpur
Chamoli	276	Sultanpur
Dehradun	859	Sonbhadra
Deoria	752	Sidharthanaga
Etawah	441	Tehri Garhwal
Etah	441	Udhamsingh I
Fatehpur	480	Unnao
Farukhabad	400 552	Uttarkashi
Faizabad	318	Varanasi
Firozabad	1434	varanasi
Ghazipur	675	[Translation]
Ghaziabad	723	-
Gonda	723	Delive
Gorakhpur	150	1414. CHAUDH
Hamirpur	742	the Minister of COM
Hardoi	405	(a) whether th
Haridwar	405 120	telephone bills are
Jhansi	391	date or after the di
Jalaon	1379	(b) whether the
Jaunpur	966	the telephone bills
Kanpur (Rural)	116	until the subscriber and the telephone
Kanpur (City)	1205	(c) if so, the d
Lakhimpur (Khiri)	1200	- (C) 11 SU, 1110 (

1	2
ucknow	387
_alitpur	151
Mau	465
Muzaffar Nagar	978
Mainpuri	384
Maharajganj	364
Mahoba	65
Mathura	238
Meerut	1268
Mirzapur	1247
Moradabad	81 8
Nainital	2449
Padrauna	666
Pauri Garhwal	1417
Pilibhit	356
Pithoragarh	84
Pratapgarh	508
Raibareli	771
Rampur	596
Sitapur	799
Saharanpur	742
Shajhanpur	819
Sultanpur	849
Sonbhadra	159
Sidharthanagar	425
Tehri Garhwal	291
Udhamsingh Nagar	32 9
Unnao	614
Uttarkashi	70
Varanasi	2614

Delivery of Telephone Bills

1414. CHAUDHARY RAMCHANDRA BENDA : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government are aware that the telephone bills are delivered to subscribers on the last date or after the due date of the bills;

(b) whether the Telephone Department do not sent the telephone bills to the subscribers for several years until the subscribers himself collects it from the office and the telephones are even disconnected;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the subscribers are compelled to pay the fine;

(e) if so, the action taken by the Government against the persons responsible; and

(f) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI BENI PRASAD VARMA) : (a) to (f) The information has been called for and the same will be laid on the Table of the House.

New DD Kendra in Rajasthan

1415. SHRI PARASRAM MEGHWAL :

SHRI SHYAM LAL BANSHIWAL :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is a proposal to set up new Doordarshan Kendras and Studio in Rajasthan in near future; and

(b) if so, the locations thereof?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Location-wise details of TV projects presently under implementation/envisaged to be set up in the State of Rajasthan are given in the enclosed statement.

Statement

Location-wise details of TV projects presently under implementation/envisaged to be set up in Rajasthan subject to availability of resources and other infrastructural facilities

Under Implementation	Proposed
1	2
PPC :	
Udaipur	
HPT :	HPT :
Barmer (PMT.)	Ajmer
Jodhpur	Anupgarh
	Bikaner
	Nathdwara
	Jaisalmer (DD-II)
LPT :	LPT/VLPT :
Hindaun	Navalgarh
Makrana	Sagwara

1	2
Tibi	Kushalgarh
	Pirawa
	Nagar
	Kishangarh (Alwar)
	Nasirabad
	Bhinmal
	Sojat
	Bali
	Sanchor
	Dariawad
	Bharatpur
	Kishangarh (Ajmer)
	Vijaynagar
	Aandhi
	Viratnagar
	Sikrai
	Surajgarh
	Taranagar
	Kotra
VLPT:	
Lalsot	
Laxmanga	h
Legend : P	C :- Programme Production Centre

Legend :	PPC :-	Programme r roduction contro
-	HPT :-	High Power Transmitter
	LPT :-	Low Power Transmitter
	VLPT :-	Very Low Power Transmitter

[English]

HPT Towers in Rajasthan

1416. COL. (RETD.) SONA RAM CHOUDHARY : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether two high power TV Towers were constructed by the Government on war footing to counter Pak propaganda in border districts of Western Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the total amount spent by the Government on these 2 TV Towers at Chohtan (distt. Barmer) and Ramgarh (district Jaisalmer);

(c) the reasons for non-commissioning of both these TV Towers so far; and

(d) the likely date of commissioning of these TV Towers?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) : (a) While construction of 10KW High Power TV transmitter (HPT)